District I

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

17 1/2"

12 1/4"

7 7/8"

# State of New Mexico gy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-101 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 6 Copies

Fee Lease - 5 Copies

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe. NM 87505

n <del></del>							0,202				/_	•	
District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505									AMENDED REPORT				
2040 South Pached	o, Santa Fe,	NM 8/	303							_	- AME	NDED KEPUK I	
APPLIC	ATION	1 FO	R PI	ERMIT	TO DRI	LL, RE-EN	TER, DEE	PEN, I	PLUGBA	CK) (	R AD	D A ZONE	
				1 (	Operator Na	me and Address.					² C	GRID Number	
Louis Dreyfo 14000 Quail Oklahoma C	Springs :	Parkw	vay, S									025773	
	•										3	API Number	
											30 - 02	25-34911	
<sup>4</sup> Prope	rty Code		T		-	5 P	roperty Name					<sup>6</sup> Well No.	
25303	•				7	oro 34 State C	om			,		1	
			<del></del>			<sup>7</sup> Surface	Location						
UL or lot no.	Section	Town	nship	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South li	ne Fe	et from the	East/W	est line	County	
F	34	1	9S	35E		1650	North		1930	West		· Lea	
			8 P	roposed	Bottom	Hole Locat	ion If Diffe	rent F	rom Surfa	ace			
UL or lot no.	Section	Town	ship	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South li	ne Fe	et from the	East/W	est line	County	
Sout	1. P	°1	Propes	ed Pool 1	a 51	Science	<sup>16</sup> Proposed Pool 2						
3049	<u> </u>	$\underline{zu}$		DON	= -1	11 11 A 1							
' <sup>11</sup> Work Type Code P		<sup>12</sup> Well Type Code		13 Cable/Rotary		14 Lease Type Code		15 Gro	<sup>15</sup> Ground Level Elevation 3703¹				
16 Multiple			17 Proposed Depth		18 Formation		19 Contractor		28 Spud Date				
N				9746 - 6	•	Bone Springs							
				21	<del></del>	sed Casing a		Progr	am				
Hole S	ize	(	Casin	ıg Size	<del></del>	g weight/foot			Sacks of Cement		nt I	Estimated TOC	
				1									

<sup>22</sup> Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.

54.5#

36#

17#

7-21-00 request for verbal approval to set CIBP @ 9,680, with 35' of cement. And perforate the Bone Springs from From 9036' -9167'.

641'

5,387'

13,257'

Wellhead flanged up with 5000 bls tree.

13 3/8"

9 5/8"

5 1/2"

Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.

Permit Expires 1 Year From Approval
Date Unless Drilling Underway Plubback

480 sks

2470 sks

1170 sks

Surface Surface

7480'

<sup>23</sup> I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				
Signature: Cala Winstian	Approved by:	•			
Printed name: Carla Christian	Title:				
Tide: Regulatory Technician	Approval Date: Expiration	Date:			
Date: 7/21/00 Phone: (405) 749-5263	Conditions of Approval : Attached				

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 86240

### State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Instruction on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

DISTRICT III

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number 30-025-34911	Pool Code 49685	South Pearl Pool Name Bone Springs	
Property Code 25303	TORO 34	Well Number	
OGRID No.	-	rator Name  CURAL GAS CORPORATION	Elevation 3703'

### Surface Location

UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
F	34	19 S	<b>3</b> 5 E		1650	NORTH	1930	WEST	LEA

#### Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
Dedicated Acres	Joint o	r Infill Co	onsolidation (	Code Or	der No.				
40	No								

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY	THE DIVISION
3703.1 3702.8 1930' 3700.3' 3699.7'  Lat.: N32'37'10.2" Long.: W103'26'48.4	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature  Carla Christian  Printed Name  Regulatory Technician  Title  7/21/00  Date  SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.  January 31, 2000  Date Surveys  Signature to particulation of the best of my belief.  Certificate Na Gary 1, 2005  Certificate Na Gary 1, 2007  Certificate Na Gary 1, 2007  Certificate Na Gary 1, 2007  Topic To